



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

22 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 48 OF 2026

Sarika Rohan Borade
VERSUS
Rohan Subhash Borade

...

Ms. Ashwini Patil h/for Mr. Salunke Sudarshan Jeevanrao, Advocate for
Applicant

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.
Dated : 4th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. By the present application under section 24 of the Civil Procedure Code, the applicant wife is seeking transfer of Petition No.A-1172 of 2025 pending on the file of learned Family Court, Pune to the court of learned Family Court, Jalna.
3. Issue notice to the non applicant, returnable on 01.04.2026.
4. In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim stay in terms of Prayer Clause (D).

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)