



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

912 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 48 OF 2026

Sarika Rohan Borade

VERSUS

Rohan Subhash Borade

...

Mr. Salunke Sudarshan Jeevanrao, Advocate for Applicant

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 1st April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice of the sole respondent.
2. Stand over to 22.04.2026. Earlier interim order to continue till then.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)