



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 48 OF 2026

Sarika Rohan Borade

...Applicant

Versus

Rohan Subhash Borade

...Respondent

Ms. Ashwini P. Patil h/f Mr. Salunke S.J., Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. D. M. Shinde, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : APRIL 24, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Shinde, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent, seeks one week's time for filing an Affidavit-in-Reply and to argue the matter.
2. Affidavit-in-Reply be filed on or before 30th April 2026, and a copy of the same be supplied to the learned counsel for the Applicant in advance.
3. List the matter on **04th May 2026, first on board**. It is made clear that no further time will be granted.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)