



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 48 OF 2026

Sarika Rohan Borade

..APPLICANT

VERSUS

Rohan Subhash Borade

..RESPONDENT

....
Ms. Neha Udavant, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. D.M. Shinde, Advocate for Respondent
....

**CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 04th MAY, 2026**

PER COURT :

1. After hearing learned counsel for the parties, it seems that the Respondent in paragraph no. 3 of the Affidavit-in-Reply has categorically stated that the Applicant is currently doing a job at Pune and residing there. However, the Applicant denied the said fact and seeks time to file a rejoinder to counter the same.

2. As per her request, time is granted. **List the matter on 12th June, 2026.** It is made clear that no stay has been granted in the proceedings before the learned Trial Court.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)